## UNIVERSITY OF GHANA ENTERPRISES LTD SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR THE 2023-2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

## **RESIDENTIAL CHARGES**

Residential Facility	Type of Facility	Charge per Semester - Local Students		Charge per Semester - Foreign Students	Charge per Semester - Foreign Students	Charge per Semester - Foreign Students
		Undergraduates	Graduates	2023-2024	2023-2024	2023-2024
		GH¢	GH¢	USD\$ - Single Occupancy	USD\$ - Double Occupancy	USD\$ - 4 in One
Jubilee Hall	Shared Facility	1,475.00				
	Self-Contained (Double)		3,715.00		1,073.00	
	Flat with Kitchenette (2-1)		4,094.00		1,609.00	
Alex Adum Kwapong	Self-Contained	2,384.00	4,768.00		1,073.00	537.00
Hilla Limann	Self-Contained	2,384.00	4,768.00		1,073.00	537.00
Jean Nelson Aka Hall	Self-Contained	2,384.00	4,768.00		1,073.00	537.00
Elizabeth F. Sey Hall	Self-Contained	2,384.00	4,768.00		1,073.00	537.00
International Students Hostel	Shared Facility (Single)	3,127.00	3,127.00	1,073.00		
	Shared Facility (Double)	1,995.00	1,995.00		945.00	
Valco Hostel	Self-contained		2,642.00		945.00	
Legon Hall Annex C	Shared Facility		1,562.00			
Mensah Sarbah Hall C/D	Shared Facility	1,439.00				
Akuafo Hall Annex C	Shared Facility	1,439.00				
Akuafo Hall Annex D (2-1)	Shared Facility		2,201.00			_
Akuafo Hall Annex D (3-1)	Shared Facility		1,650.00			

<sup>\*\*</sup> All payment must done at CalBank only